a. Incorporated City. When a vVendors located within an incorporated city that fails to sell complete 
at least three hundred (300) licenses three hundred fifty (350) sales transactions during the first year of operation, or 
sell complete at least six hundred twenty-five (625) licensesseven hundred (700) sales transactions during the second 
and subsequent years, will be terminationed will be at the end of the calendar year. (3-31-22)(        )  

b. All Other Unincorporated Areas. All other vVendors located in unincorporated areas who that fail 
to sell completeat least one hundred twenty-five (125) licensesthree hundred (300) sales transactions during the first 
year of operation, or at least two hundred twenty-five (225) licenses six hundred (600) transactions during the second 
and subsequent years, will be terminated at the end of the calendar year. (3-31-22)(        )  

c. A vendorship not selling the minimum number of licensescompleting the minimum number of